
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1437
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
NH PROJECTS ON PPP BASIS
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allowed certain National Highway Projects to function on Public-Private Partnership (PPP) mode;

(b) the States where such projects are being implemented;

(c) the details of expenditure likely to be incurred on them, State-wise;

(d) the details of such projects approved so far; and

(e) the current status of the said projects alongwith the amount of expenditure to be incurred thereon, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): In accordance with the comprehensive policy on alternative modes of delivery of highways as approved by the Government, construction and expansion of projects under National Highways Development Project (NHDP) Phase III and onwards is required to be undertaken on Public Private Partnership (PPP) basis in Build, Operate & Transfer (BOT) mode.

(b) to (e): The details of current status of National Highways projects under implementation on BOT mode under various phases of NHDP, state-wise alongwith their total project cost and expenditure incurred are enclosed as Annexure.
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